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As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 24, 2012.

Registration No. 333-179380

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Amendment No. 2
to
FORM S-4
REGISTRATION STATEMENT

UNDER

THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933

Toll Brothers Finance Corp.

Toll Brothers, Inc.*

(Exact name of registrants as specified in their charters)
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DELAWARE 1531 23-3097271
DELAWARE 1531 23-2416878
(State or other jurisdiction of (Primary Standard Industrial (LR.S. Employer
incorporation or organization) Classification Code Number) Identification No.)
250 Gibraltar Road

Horsham, PA 19044

(215) 938-8000

John K. McDonald
General Counsel
Toll Brothers, Inc.
250 Gibraltar Road
Horsham, PA 19044
(215) 938-8000

(Name, address, including zip code, and telephone number, including area code, of agent for service)

With copies to:

Joseph H. Kaufman, Esq.
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
425 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10017-3954

(212) 455-2000
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Approximate date of commencement of proposed sale of the securities to the public: The offering of the securities will commence promptly following the filing of
this Registration Statement. No tendered securities will be accepted for exchange until after this Registration Statement has been declared effective.

If the securities being registered on this Form are being offered in connection with the formation of a holding company and there is compliance with General
Instruction G, check the following box. ~

If this Form is filed to register additional securities for an offering pursuant to Rule 462(b) under the Securities Act, check the following box and list the Securities
Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering. ~

If this Form is a post-effective amendment filed pursuant to Rule 462(d) under the Securities Act, check the following box and list the Securities Act registration
statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering.

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company. See the
definitions of large accelerated filer, accelerated filer and smaller reporting company in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer x Accelerated filer
Non-accelerated filer ~~ (Do not check if a smaller reporting company) Smaller reporting company
If applicable, place an X in the box to designate the appropriate rule provision relied upon in conducting this transaction:

Exchange Act Rule 13e-4(i) (Cross-Border Issuer Tender Offer)
Exchange Act Rule 14d-1(d) (Cross-Border Third-Party Tender Offer)

CALCULATION OF REGISTRATION FEE

Aggregate
principal
Title of each class of
amount to be Amount of
securities to be registered registered registration fee
5.875% Senior Notes due 2022 $300,000,000 $34,380(1)
Guarantees of 5.875% Senior Notes due 2022 $300,000,000 2)

(1) Previously paid
(2) In accordance with Rule 457(n), no separate fee for the registration of the guarantees is required.
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The Registrants hereby amend this Registration Statement on such date or dates as may be necessary to delay its effective date until the Registrants shall
file a further amendment which specifically states that this Registration Statement shall thereafter become effective in accordance with Section 8(a) of the
Securities Act of 1933 or until the Registration Statement shall become effective on such date as the Securities and Exchange Commission, acting
pursuant to said Section 8(a), may determine.

*The co-registrants listed on the next page are also included in this Form S-4 Registration Statement as additional registrants.
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The following direct and indirect subsidiaries of Toll Brothers, Inc. are co-registrants under this registration statement. The address, including
zip code, and telephone number, including area code, for each of the co-registrants is 250 Gibraltar Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, 215

938-8000.

Exact Name of Registrant

As Specified in its Charter

110-112 Third Ave. Realty Corp.
Amwell Chase, Inc.

ESE Consultants, Inc.

Fairway Valley, Inc.

First Brandywine Finance Corp.
First Brandywine Investment Corp. 11
First Brandywine Investment Corp. IV
First Huntingdon Finance Corp.
Franklin Farms G.P., Inc.

HQZ Acquisitions, Inc.

MA Limited Land Corporation

SH Homes Corporation

SI Investment Corporation

TB Proprietary Corp.

Tenby Hunt, Inc.

The Silverman Building Companies, Inc.
Toll Architecture I, P.A.

Toll Architecture, Inc.

Toll AZ GP Corp.

Toll Bros. of Arizona, Inc.

Toll Bros. of North Carolina, Inc.
Toll Bros. of North Carolina II, Inc.
Toll Bros. of North Carolina III, Inc.
Toll Bros., Inc.

Toll Bros., Inc.

Toll Bros., Inc.

Toll Brothers AZ Construction Company
Toll Brothers Canada USA, Inc.
Toll Brothers Real Estate, Inc.

Toll Buckeye Corp.

Toll CA GP Corp.

Toll Centennial Corp.

Toll CO GP Corp.

Toll Corp.

Toll Development Company, Inc.
Toll Diamond Corp.

Toll FL GP Corp.

Toll GA GP Corp.

Toll Golden Corp.

Toll Granite Corp.

Toll Holdings, Inc.

Toll IL GP Corp.

Toll Land Corp. No. 6

Toll Land Corp. No. 10

Table of Contents

I-2

State or Other
Jurisdiction of
Incorporation or
Organization
New York
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Michigan
Delaware
Michigan
Michigan
Delaware
Delaware
Michigan
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Arizona
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Delaware
Pennsylvania
Texas
Arizona
Delaware
Pennsylvania
Delaware
California
Delaware
Colorado
Delaware
Michigan
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Illinois
Pennsylvania
Delaware

LR.S. Employer
Identification
Number
13-1940046
23-2551304
23-2432981
23-2432976
23-2737486
23-2731790
61-1443340
23-2485787
23-2486303
38-3149633
23-2523560
38-3392296
38-3298884
23-2485790
23-2682947
38-3075345
20-4889260
20-3532291
23-2815680
23-2906398
23-2777389
23-2990315
23-2993276
23-2600117
23-2417123
23-2896374
23-2832024
20-4250532
23-2417116
56-2489916
23-2748091
56-2489913
23-2978190
23-2485860
38-3180742
57-1195241
23-2796288
20-5853882
56-2489904
57-1195215
23-2569047
23-2967049
23-2417134
23-2551776
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Exact Name of Registrant

As Specified in its Charter

Toll Land Corp. No. 20

Toll Land Corp. No. 43

Toll Land Corp. No. 50

Toll Manhattan I, Inc.

Toll MD Builder Corp.

Toll MI GP Corp.

Toll Mid-Atlantic LP Company, Inc.

Toll Mid-Atlantic Note Company, Inc.

Toll Midwest LP Company, Inc.
Toll Midwest Note Company, Inc.
Toll MN GP Corp.

Toll NC GP Corp.

Toll NH GP Corp.

Toll NJX-I Corp.

Toll Northeast LP Company, Inc.
Toll Northeast Note Company, Inc.
Toll Northeast Services, Inc.

Toll NV GP Corp.

Toll OH GP Corp.

Toll PA Builder Corp.

Toll PA GP Corp.

Toll PA 1T GP Corp.

Toll PA TII GP Corp.

Toll Palmetto Corp.

Toll Peppertree, Inc.

Toll Philmont Corporation

Toll Realty Holdings Corp. I

Toll Realty Holdings Corp. II
Toll RI GP Corp.

Toll SC GP Corp.

Toll Southeast LP Company, Inc.
Toll Southeast Note Company, Inc.
Toll Southwest LP Company, Inc.
Toll Southwest Note Company, Inc.
Toll TN GP Corp.

Toll TX GP Corp.

Toll VA GP Corp.

Toll VA Member Two, Inc.

Toll WA GP Corp

Toll WestCoast LP Company, Inc.
Toll WestCoast Note Company, Inc.
Toll WV GP Corp.

Toll YL, Inc.

Warren Chase, Inc.

51 N. 8th Street L.P.

Audubon Ridge, L.P.

Belmont Land, L.P.

Binks Estates Limited Partnership
Blue Bell Country Club, L.P.

Table of Contents

State or Other
Jurisdiction of
Incorporation or
Organization
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
New York
Maryland
Michigan
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Minnesota
North Carolina

New Hampshire

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Nevada
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Delaware
New York
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Tennessee
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Washington
Delaware
Delaware
West Virginia
California
Delaware
New York
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Florida
Pennsylvania

LR.S. Employer
Identification
Number
23-2551793
23-2737488
23-2860513
20-2255686
20-0355148
23-2917543
57-1195257
57-1195252
56-2489924
56-2489923
20-0099962
23-2760759
23-3048998
51-0413821
57-1195250
57-1195240
20-3714378
23-2928710
23-2878722
87-0693313
23-2687561
03-0395069
20-1934096
57-1195245
23-2709097
23-2526635
23-2954512
23-2954511
23-3020194
23-3094328
57-1195213
57-1195261
56-2489922
56-2489921
23-2886926
23-2796291
23-2551790
51-0385726
45-3717010
56-2489917
59-3790049
20-3337780
23-2898272
23-2518740
23-2796304
23-2668976
23-2810333
23-2796300
23-2668975
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Exact Name of Registrant

As Specified in its Charter

Broad Run Associates, L.P.
Buckingham Woods, L.P.

CC Estates Limited Partnership

Cold Spring Hunt, L.P.

Dominion Country Club, L.P.

Eagle Farm Limited Partnership
Estates at Princeton Junction, L.P.
Estates at Rivers Edge, L.P.

Fairfax Investment, L.P.

Fairfax Station Hunt, L.P.

Farmwell Hunt, L.P.

First Brandywine Partners, L.P.

Great Falls Hunt, L.P.

Greens at Waynesborough, L.P.
Greenwich Chase, L.P.

Hoboken Land LP

Hockessin Chase, L.P.

Huckins Farm Limited Partnership
Kensington Woods Limited Partnership
Laurel Creek, L.P.

Loudoun Valley Associates, L.P.

NC Country Club Estates Limited Partnership
Rose Hollow Crossing Associates
Silverman-Toll Limited Partnership
Somers Chase, L.P.

Sorrento at Dublin Ranch I LP
Sorrento at Dublin Ranch III LP

South Riding, L.P.

South Riding Amberlea LP

South Riding Partners Amberlea LP
South Riding Partners, L.P.

Southport Landing Limited Partnership
Springton Pointe, L.P.

Stone Mill Estates, L.P.

Swedesford Chase, L.P.

TBI/Naples Limited Partnership
TBI/Palm Beach Limited Partnership
The Bird Estate Limited Partnership
The Estates at Brooke Manor Limited Partnership
The Estates at Summit Chase, L.P.

Toll at Brier Creek Limited Partnership
Toll at Honey Creek Limited Partnership
Toll at Westlake, L.P.

Toll at Whippoorwill, L.P.

Toll Brooklyn L.P.

Toll Bros. of Tennessee, L.P.

Toll Brothers AZ Limited Partnership
Toll CA, L.P.

Toll CAIL L.P.
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State or Other
Jurisdiction of
Incorporation or
Organization
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Massachusetts
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Massachusetts
New Jersey
New Jersey
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Delaware
Virginia
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
New Jersey
Delaware
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
New Jersey
Virginia
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
Michigan
New York
California
California
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Connecticut
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Florida
Florida
Massachusetts
Maryland
California
North Carolina
Michigan
New Jersey
New York
New York
Tennessee
Arizona
California
California

LR.S. Employer
Identification
Number
23-2979479
23-2689274
23-2748927
23-2702468
23-2984309
23-2760777
23-2760779
23-2748080
23-2982190
23-2680894
23-2822996
51-0385730
23-2719371
23-2740013
23-2709793
20-1466751
23-2944970
23-2740411
23-2701194
23-2796297
23-3025878
23-2917299
23-2253629
23-2986323
23-2855511
20-3337641
20-3337665
23-2994369
20-0383954
20-0384024
23-2861890
23-2784609
23-2810340
23-3013974
23-2939504
23-2883354
23-2891601
23-2883360
23-2740412
23-2748089
23-2954264
20-3675855
23-2963549
23-2888554
20-1941153
51-0386723
23-2815685
23-2963547
23-2838417
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Exact Name of Registrant

As Specified in its Charter

Toll CAIII, L.P.

Toll CAIV, L.P.

Toll CAV, L.P.

Toll CA VI, L.P.

Toll CA VII, L.P.

Toll CA VIIL, L.P.

Toll CA IX, L.P.

Toll CAX, L.P.

Toll CA XI, L.P.

Toll CA XII, L.P.

Toll CA XIX, L.P.

Toll CO, L.P.

Toll CT Limited Partnership

Toll CT II Limited Partnership
Toll CT I Limited Partnership
Toll DE LP

Toll DEIILP

Toll East Naples Limited Partnership
Toll Estero Limited Partnership
Toll FL Limited Partnership

Toll FL II Limited Partnership
Toll FL III Limited Partnership
Toll FL IV Limited Partnership
Toll FL V Limited Partnership
Toll FL VI Limited Partnership
Toll FL VII Limited Partnership
Toll FL VIII Limited Partnership
Toll FL X Limited Partnership
Toll Ft. Myers Limited Partnership
Toll GA LP

Toll Grove LP

Toll Hudson LP

Toll IL HWCC, L.P.

Toll IL, L.P.

Toll ILII, L.P.

Toll IL I1I, L.P.

Toll ILIV, L.P.

Toll IL WSB, L.P.

Toll Jacksonville Limited Partnership
Toll Land Limited Partnership
Toll Land IV Limited Partnership
Toll Land V Limited Partnership
Toll Land VI Limited Partnership
Toll Land VII Limited Partnership
Toll Land IX Limited Partnership
Toll Land X Limited Partnership
Toll Land XI Limited Partnership
Toll Land XV Limited Partnership
Toll Land X VI Limited Partnership
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State or Other
Jurisdiction of
Incorporation or
Organization
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Delaware
Delaware
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Georgia
New Jersey
New Jersey
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Florida
Connecticut
New Jersey
New York
New York
New York
Virginia
Virginia
New Jersey
Virginia
New Jersey

LR.S. Employer
Identification
Number
23-3031827
23-3029688
23-3091624
23-3091657
20-1972440
20-2328888
20-3454571
20-3454613
20-3532036
20-3733386
20-5853968
23-2978294
23-2963551
23-3041974
27-3790650
20-0660934
26-1358236
23-2929049
72-1539292
23-3007073
73-1657686
20-0135814
20-1158717
20-2862720
20-3161585
20-3482591
20-4232188
27-1476302
82-0559443
20-5854013
20-0215496
20-0465460
75-2985312
23-2963552
23-3041962
03-0382404
20-3733446
20-1000885
20-0204373
23-2709099
23-2737490
23-2796637
23-2796640
23-2775308
23-2939502
23-2774670
23-2796302
23-2810342
23-2810344
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Exact Name of Registrant

As Specified in its Charter

Toll Land XVIII Limited Partnership
Toll Land XIX Limited Partnership
Toll Land XX Limited Partnership
Toll Land XXI Limited Partnership
Toll Land XXII Limited Partnership
Toll Land XXIII Limited Partnership
Toll Land XIV Limited Partnership
Toll Land XXV Limited Partnership

Table of Contents

State or Other
Jurisdiction of
Incorporation or
Organization
Connecticut
California
California
Virginia
California
California
New York

LR.S. Employer
Identification
Number
23-2833240
23-2833171
23-2838991
23-2865738
23-2879949
23-2879946
23-2796295



