SILVERMAN BUILDING COMPANIES INC Form S-4/A February 24, 2012 Table of Contents

As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 24, 2012.

Registration No. 333-179380

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Amendment No. 2

to

FORM S-4

REGISTRATION STATEMENT

UNDER

THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933

Toll Brothers Finance Corp.

Toll Brothers, Inc.*

(Exact name of registrants as specified in their charters)

DELAWARE DELAWARE (State or other jurisdiction of 1531 1531 (Primary Standard Industrial 23-3097271 23-2416878 (I.R.S. Employer

incorporation or organization)

Classification Code Number)

Identification No.)

250 Gibraltar Road

Horsham, PA 19044

(215) 938-8000

John K. McDonald

General Counsel

Toll Brothers, Inc.

250 Gibraltar Road

Horsham, PA 19044

(215) 938-8000

(Name, address, including zip code, and telephone number, including area code, of agent for service)

With copies to:

Joseph H. Kaufman, Esq.

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

425 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017-3954

(212) 455-2000

Approximate date of commencement of proposed sale of the securities to the public: The offering of the securities will commence promptly following the filing of this Registration Statement. No tendered securities will be accepted for exchange until after this Registration Statement has been declared effective.

If the securities being registered on this Form are being offered in connection with the formation of a holding company and there is compliance with General Instruction G, check the following box.

If this Form is filed to register additional securities for an offering pursuant to Rule 462(b) under the Securities Act, check the following box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering.

If this Form is a post-effective amendment filed pursuant to Rule 462(d) under the Securities Act, check the following box and list the Securities Act registration statement number of the earlier effective registration statement for the same offering.

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of large accelerated filer, accelerated filer and smaller reporting company in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer	X	Accelerated filer
Non-accelerated filer	" (Do not check if a smaller reporting company)	Smaller reporting company

If applicable, place an X in the box to designate the appropriate rule provision relied upon in conducting this transaction:

Exchange Act Rule 13e-4(i) (Cross-Border Issuer Tender Offer) "Exchange Act Rule 14d-1(d) (Cross-Border Third-Party Tender Offer) "

CALCULATION OF REGISTRATION FEE

	Aggregate	
Title of each class of	principal	
	amount to be	Amount of
securities to be registered	registered	registration fee
5.875% Senior Notes due 2022	\$300,000,000	\$34,380(1)
Guarantees of 5.875% Senior Notes due 2022	\$300,000,000	(2)

- (1) Previously paid
- (2) In accordance with Rule 457(n), no separate fee for the registration of the guarantees is required.

The Registrants hereby amend this Registration Statement on such date or dates as may be necessary to delay its effective date until the Registrants shall file a further amendment which specifically states that this Registration Statement shall thereafter become effective in accordance with Section 8(a) of the Securities Act of 1933 or until the Registration Statement shall become effective on such date as the Securities and Exchange Commission, acting pursuant to said Section 8(a), may determine.

*The co-registrants listed on the next page are also included in this Form S-4 Registration Statement as additional registrants.

The following direct and indirect subsidiaries of Toll Brothers, Inc. are co-registrants under this registration statement. The address, including zip code, and telephone number, including area code, for each of the co-registrants is 250 Gibraltar Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, 215 938-8000.

	State or Other	
Exact Name of Registrant	Jurisdiction of	I.R.S. Employer
	Incorporation or	Identification
As Specified in its Charter	Organization	Number
110-112 Third Ave. Realty Corp.	New York	13-1940046
Amwell Chase, Inc.	Delaware	23-2551304
ESE Consultants, Inc.	Delaware	23-2432981
Fairway Valley, Inc.	Delaware	23-2432976
First Brandywine Finance Corp.	Delaware	23-2737486
First Brandywine Investment Corp. II	Delaware	23-2731790
First Brandywine Investment Corp. IV	Delaware	61-1443340
First Huntingdon Finance Corp.	Delaware	23-2485787
Franklin Farms G.P., Inc.	Delaware	23-2486303
HQZ Acquisitions, Inc.	Michigan	38-3149633
MA Limited Land Corporation	Delaware	23-2523560
SH Homes Corporation	Michigan	38-3392296
SI Investment Corporation	Michigan	38-3298884
TB Proprietary Corp.	Delaware	23-2485790
Tenby Hunt, Inc.	Delaware	23-2682947
The Silverman Building Companies, Inc.	Michigan	38-3075345
Toll Architecture I, P.A.	Delaware	20-4889260
Toll Architecture, Inc.	Delaware	20-3532291
Toll AZ GP Corp.	Delaware	23-2815680
Toll Bros. of Arizona, Inc.	Arizona	23-2906398
Toll Bros. of North Carolina, Inc.	North Carolina	23-2777389
Toll Bros. of North Carolina II, Inc.	North Carolina	23-2990315
Toll Bros. of North Carolina III, Inc.	North Carolina	23-2993276
Toll Bros., Inc.	Delaware	23-2600117
Toll Bros., Inc.	Pennsylvania	23-2417123
Toll Bros., Inc.	Texas	23-2896374
Toll Brothers AZ Construction Company	Arizona	23-2832024
Toll Brothers Canada USA, Inc.	Delaware	20-4250532
Toll Brothers Real Estate, Inc.	Pennsylvania	23-2417116
Toll Buckeye Corp.	Delaware	56-2489916
Toll CA GP Corp.	California	23-2748091
Toll Centennial Corp.	Delaware	56-2489913
Toll CO GP Corp.	Colorado	23-2978190
Toll Corp.	Delaware	23-2485860
Toll Development Company, Inc.	Michigan	38-3180742
Toll Diamond Corp.	Delaware	57-1195241
Toll FL GP Corp.	Florida	23-2796288
Toll GA GP Corp.	Georgia	20-5853882
Toll Golden Corp.	Delaware	56-2489904
Toll Granite Corp.	Delaware	57-1195215
Toll Holdings, Inc.	Delaware	23-2569047
Toll IL GP Corp.	Illinois	23-2967049
Toll Land Corp. No. 6	Pennsylvania	23-2417134
Toll Land Corp. No. 10	Delaware	23-2551776
-		

Table of Contents 5

I-2

	State or Other	
Exact Name of Registrant	Jurisdiction of	I.R.S. Employer
	Incorporation or	Identification
As Specified in its Charter	Organization	Number
Toll Land Corp. No. 20	Delaware	23-2551793
Toll Land Corp. No. 43	Delaware	23-2737488
Toll Land Corp. No. 50	Delaware	23-2860513
Toll Manhattan I, Inc.	New York	20-2255686
Toll MD Builder Corp.	Maryland	20-0355148
Toll MI GP Corp.	Michigan	23-2917543
Toll Mid-Atlantic LP Company, Inc.	Delaware	57-1195257
Toll Mid-Atlantic Note Company, Inc.	Delaware	57-1195252
Toll Midwest LP Company, Inc.	Delaware	56-2489924
Toll Midwest Note Company, Inc.	Delaware	56-2489923
Toll MN GP Corp.	Minnesota	20-0099962
Toll NC GP Corp.	North Carolina	23-2760759
Toll NH GP Corp.	New Hampshire	23-3048998
Toll NJX-I Corp.	Delaware	51-0413821
Toll Northeast LP Company, Inc.	Delaware	57-1195250
Toll Northeast Note Company, Inc.	Delaware	57-1195240
Toll Northeast Services, Inc.	Delaware	20-3714378
Toll NV GP Corp.	Nevada	23-2928710
Toll OH GP Corp.	Ohio	23-2878722
Toll PA Builder Corp.	Pennsylvania	87-0693313
Toll PA GP Corp.	Pennsylvania	23-2687561
Toll PA II GP Corp.	Pennsylvania	03-0395069
Toll PA III GP Corp.	Pennsylvania	20-1934096
Toll Palmetto Corp.	Delaware	57-1195245
Toll Peppertree, Inc.	New York	23-2709097
Toll Philmont Corporation	Delaware	23-2526635
Toll Realty Holdings Corp. I	Delaware	23-2954512
Toll Realty Holdings Corp. II	Delaware	23-2954511
Toll RI GP Corp.	Rhode Island	23-3020194
Toll SC GP Corp.	South Carolina	23-3094328
Toll Southeast LP Company, Inc.	Delaware	57-1195213
Toll Southeast Note Company, Inc.	Delaware	57-1195261
Toll Southwest LP Company, Inc.	Delaware	56-2489922
Toll Southwest Note Company, Inc.	Delaware	56-2489921
Toll TN GP Corp.	Tennessee	23-2886926
Toll TX GP Corp.	Delaware	23-2796291
Toll VA GP Corp.	Delaware	23-2551790
Toll VA Member Two, Inc.	Delaware	51-0385726
Toll WA GP Corp	Washington	45-3717010
Toll WestCoast LP Company, Inc.	Delaware	56-2489917
Toll WestCoast Note Company, Inc.	Delaware	59-3790049
Toll WV GP Corp.	West Virginia	20-3337780
Toll YL, Inc.	California	23-2898272
Warren Chase, Inc.	Delaware	23-2518740
51 N. 8th Street L.P.	New York	23-2796304
Audubon Ridge, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-2668976
Belmont Land, L.P.	Virginia	23-2810333
Binks Estates Limited Partnership	Florida	23-2796300
Blue Bell Country Club, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-2668975
	y	

Table of Contents 6

I-3

	State on Other	
Exact Name of Registrant	State or Other Jurisdiction of	I.R.S. Employer
	Incorporation or	Identification
As Specified in its Charter	Organization	Number
Broad Run Associates, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-2979479
Buckingham Woods, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-2689274
CC Estates Limited Partnership	Massachusetts	23-2748927
Cold Spring Hunt, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-2702468
Dominion Country Club, L.P.	Virginia	23-2984309
Eagle Farm Limited Partnership	Massachusetts	23-2760777
Estates at Princeton Junction, L.P.	New Jersey	23-2760779
Estates at Rivers Edge, L.P.	New Jersey	23-2748080
Fairfax Investment, L.P.	Virginia	23-2982190
Fairfax Station Hunt, L.P.	Virginia	23-2680894
Farmwell Hunt, L.P.	Virginia	23-2822996
First Brandywine Partners, L.P.	Delaware	51-0385730
Great Falls Hunt, L.P.	Virginia	23-2719371
Greens at Waynesborough, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-2740013
Greenwich Chase, L.P.	New Jersey	23-2709793
Hoboken Land LP	New Jersey	20-1466751
Hockessin Chase, L.P.	Delaware	23-2944970
Huckins Farm Limited Partnership	Massachusetts	23-2740411
Kensington Woods Limited Partnership	Massachusetts	23-2740411
Laurel Creek, L.P.	New Jersey	23-2796297
Loudoun Valley Associates, L.P.	Virginia	23-3025878
NC Country Club Estates Limited Partnership	North Carolina	23-2917299
Rose Hollow Crossing Associates	Pennsylvania	23-2917299
Silverman-Toll Limited Partnership	Michigan	23-2986323
Somers Chase, L.P.	New York	
	California	23-2855511
Sorrento at Dublin Ranch I LP		20-3337641
Sorrento at Dublin Ranch III LP	California	20-3337665
South Riding, L.P.	Virginia	23-2994369
South Riding Amberlea LP	Virginia	20-0383954
South Riding Partners Amberlea LP	Virginia	20-0384024
South Riding Partners, L.P.	Virginia	23-2861890
Southport Landing Limited Partnership	Connecticut	23-2784609
Springton Pointe, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-2810340
Stone Mill Estates, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-3013974
Swedesford Chase, L.P.	Pennsylvania	23-2939504
TBI/Naples Limited Partnership	Florida	23-2883354
TBI/Palm Beach Limited Partnership	Florida	23-2891601
The Bird Estate Limited Partnership	Massachusetts	23-2883360
The Estates at Brooke Manor Limited Partnership	Maryland	23-2740412
The Estates at Summit Chase, L.P.	California	23-2748089
Toll at Brier Creek Limited Partnership	North Carolina	23-2954264
Toll at Honey Creek Limited Partnership	Michigan	20-3675855
Toll at Westlake, L.P.	New Jersey	23-2963549
Toll at Whippoorwill, L.P.	New York	23-2888554
Toll Brooklyn L.P.	New York	20-1941153
Toll Bros. of Tennessee, L.P.	Tennessee	51-0386723
Toll Brothers AZ Limited Partnership	Arizona	23-2815685
Toll CA, L.P.	California	23-2963547
Toll CA II, L.P.	California	23-2838417

	C+-+ O+1	
Exact Name of Registrant	State or Other Jurisdiction of	I.R.S. Employer
	Incorporation or	Identification
As Specified in its Charter	Organization	Number
Toll CA III, L.P.	California	23-3031827
Toll CA IV, L.P.	California	23-3029688
Toll CA V, L.P.	California	23-3091624
Toll CA VI, L.P.	California	23-3091657
Toll CA VII, L.P.	California	20-1972440
Toll CA VIII, L.P.	California	20-2328888
Toll CA IX, L.P.	California	20-3454571
Toll CA X, L.P.	California	20-3454613
Toll CA XI, L.P.	California	20-3532036
Toll CA XII, L.P.	California	20-3733386
Toll CA XIX, L.P.	California	20-5853968
Toll CO, L.P.	Colorado	23-2978294
Toll CT Limited Partnership	Connecticut	23-2963551
Toll CT II Limited Partnership	Connecticut	23-3041974
Toll CT III Limited Partnership	Connecticut	27-3790650
Toll DE LP	Delaware	20-0660934
Toll DE II LP	Delaware	26-1358236
Toll East Naples Limited Partnership	Florida	23-2929049
Toll Estero Limited Partnership	Florida	72-1539292
Toll FL Limited Partnership	Florida	23-3007073
Toll FL II Limited Partnership	Florida	73-1657686
Toll FL III Limited Partnership	Florida	20-0135814
Toll FL IV Limited Partnership	Florida	20-1158717
Toll FL V Limited Partnership	Florida	20-2862720
Toll FL VI Limited Partnership	Florida	20-3161585
Toll FL VII Limited Partnership	Florida	20-3482591
Toll FL VIII Limited Partnership	Florida	20-4232188
Toll FL X Limited Partnership	Florida	27-1476302
Toll Ft. Myers Limited Partnership	Florida	82-0559443
Toll GA LP	Georgia	20-5854013
Toll Grove LP	New Jersey	20-0215496
Toll Hudson LP	New Jersey	20-0465460
Toll IL HWCC, L.P.	Illinois	75-2985312
Toll IL, L.P.	Illinois	23-2963552
Toll IL II, L.P.	Illinois	23-3041962
Toll IL III, L.P.	Illinois	03-0382404
Toll IL IV, L.P.	Illinois	20-3733446
Toll IL WSB, L.P.	Illinois	20-1000885
Toll Jacksonville Limited Partnership	Florida	20-0204373
Toll Land Limited Partnership	Connecticut	23-2709099
Toll Land IV Limited Partnership	New Jersey	23-2737490
Toll Land V Limited Partnership	New York	23-2796637
Toll Land VI Limited Partnership	New York	23-2796640
Toll Land VII Limited Partnership	New York	23-2775308
Toll Land IX Limited Partnership	Virginia	23-2939502
Toll Land X Limited Partnership	Virginia	23-2774670
Toll Land XI Limited Partnership	New Jersey	23-2796302
Toll Land XV Limited Partnership	Virginia	23-2810342
Toll Land XVI Limited Partnership	New Jersey	23-2810344
-	-	

State or Other	
Jurisdiction of	I.R.S. Employer
Incorporation or	Identification
Organization	Number
Connecticut	23-2833240
California	23-2833171
California	23-2838991
Virginia	23-2865738
California	23-2879949
California	23-2879946
New York	23-2796295
	Jurisdiction of Incorporation or Organization Connecticut California California Virginia California California California